PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter Greenley	10/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rehco, LLC
Street Address:	1300 W. Washington Blvd.
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60607

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12541613

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)521-2875

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-521-2775

Email: ipdocket@muchshelist.com

Correspondent Name: ADAM K. SACHAROFF MUCH SHELIST DENENBERG

Address Line 1: 191 N. WACKER DRIVE, Suite 1800 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-1615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4004013.01444

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adam K. Sacharoff

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023338 FRAME: 0447

PATENT ASSIGNMENT DRUMMING ROBOTIC TOY

The below Assignor(s) having made the invention entitled above and filed a patent application for within the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of the Assignor(s) hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom:

The Assignor(s) also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignor(s) agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefore, but without any expense to Assignor.

Inventor/Assignor

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Peter Greenley Residence Address: 734 Maxwe	oli Street, Lake Geneva, Wisconsin 53147
4 :	Dated: 10/6/2007
Compared	
ASSIGNEE: REHCO LLC Address 1300 Y. Washingto	on Blvd., Chicago, Illinois 60607
By: STALL	Dated: 10/6/09
THE Member	The appropriate the second sec

PATENT

REEL: 023338 FRAME: 0448